PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7897459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KASEY OTHO GREENLAND	06/01/2021
DAN PAAS	06/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOXTEK, INC.	
Street Address:	452 WEST 1260 NORTH	
City:	OREM	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84057	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18133758

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015666633

Email: wiseman@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: GARRON M. HOBSON

Address Line 1: 8180 S. 700 E. Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: SANDY, UTAH 84070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00546-32731.NP.CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARRON M. HOBSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Garron M. Hobson/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507850323 REEL: 063302 FRAME: 0875

Patent Assignment

The Assignors,

- Kasey Otho Greenland, a citizen of the USA, whose residence is 1353 W Nectarine Cir., South Jordan, UT 84095; and
- Dan Paas, a citizen of the USA, whose residence is 2025 East 280 South, Spanish Fork, UT 84660;

have invented a *Monolithic X-ray Source Housing* (Invention) for which a U.S. Patent Application was filed on June 1, 2021 as Docket Number 32731.PROV and given U.S. Patent Application Number 63195300 (Application).

The Assignee is Moxtek, Inc., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a business address of 452 West 1260 North, Orem, Utah 84057.

The Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee the Assignors' entire right in the Invention, the Application, and all patent applications worldwide based on the Invention or claiming priority to the Application. This entire right assigned to the Assignee includes the authority to file, prosecute, and claim priority to, in Assignee's name, patent applications on the Invention, and to bring actions for infringement of any right in the Invention and the aforementioned patent applications.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request patent office officials to issue patent(s) on the Invention to the Assignee.

The Assignors hereby agree, without further consideration, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request to make this Assignment fully effective, including prompt execution of all documents necessary for the Assignee to prosecute or litigate the patent applications noted above and patents based thereon, and production of evidence in any actions or proceedings concerning the Invention.

Signature	e: Jazy Atro Barol I		
	Kasey Otho Greenland	Dan Paas	
Date:	6/1/2021	<u> 6/1/2521 </u>	

PATENT REEL: 063302 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 04/12/2023